

# PEPPERONI PIZZA BREADSTICKS 087BC/089MC

Breadsticks Topped With Mozzarella Cheese, A Zesty Sauce & Beef Pepperoni



1.734.728.1600  
www.sffoodsinc.com

Number of Servings: 105

Serving Size One Breadstick: 4.0oz (113g)

Case - Net Weight: 26.25lb, Gross Weight: 28.25lb, Dimensions: L: 24.56" x W: 12.44" x H: 10.63," Cube: 1.88'

Pallet - TIH: 6/7 = 42 Cases

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
105 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Breadstick</b> (4.0 oz./113g)
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>280</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 12g	<b>15%</b>
Saturated Fat 5g	<b>25%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 540mg	<b>23%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 27g	<b>10%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>11%</b>
Total Sugars 3g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 16g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 232mg	20%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 8mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

## Ingredients:

BREADSTICK (WATER, WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], YEAST, CANOLA OIL, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, GRANULATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, WHITE PEPPER, CALCIUM SULFATE, GUAR GUM, MONOGLYCERIDES, AMMONIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, POTASSIUM IODATE, AND ENZYMES), MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), BEEF PEPPERONI (BEEF, SALT, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, NATURAL SMOKE FALVORING, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CELLULOSE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT), SOY ISOLATE PROTEIN, SEASONING (SUGAR, SEA SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, OREGANO LEAF, BASIL LEAF, ANISE, WHITE PEPPER, BLACK PEPPER, PARSLEY LEAF, RED PEPPER SEED, TURMERIC, CANOLA OIL).

## Allergens:

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

## Preparation & Handling Instructions:

FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY - KEEP FROZEN

Allow to thaw in a refrigerator prior to cooking.

FROM FROZEN STATE: Cook for 14 minutes in a 300°F convection oven.

FROM THAWED STATE: Cook for 9-12 minutes in a 350°F convection oven.

Cook before eating to an internal temperature of 165°F as measured by a food thermometer.

## Shelf Life:

Shelf life of product is 210 days frozen.



## Notes:

Grain Equivalence	Meat/Meat Alternate	Vegetable	Whole Grain	Calories	Fat	Saturated Fat	Sugar	Trans Fat	Sodium
2.5	2	1/8 cup	16g	280	38%	16%	2%	0g	540mg

% Of Total Calories